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The Board of County Commissioners of Douglas County met 1n regular ad]ourn%d7

COMMlSSIONERS RECORD Q DOUGLAS COUNTY

doy of

’O(lgyfj o

January 12 1968

!,

session, with all members of the Board belng present.

Approved the mlnutes of the meeting of January 10, 1968

and signed hy the Chairman,

Board met with John Derrick, Welfare Director, and Anna Fender, a proposed
new employee for the Welfare Department Board authorlzed the h1r1ng of Mrs. Anna Fend

starting lmmedlately.

It was moved by Mr. Booth, seconded by Mr. Kampschroeder, that the Board
into an agreement with Xerox Company, for the rental of a model #914 Xerox copier machi

for the use of all County Offices.

Board recelved quarterly fee reports from the following Officers:v
County Court - - - Judge Rankin . . ‘

Board received summons on Case #24699 Kappa Kappa Gamma’ Vs Commlss1oners,

Commissioners Cancellatlon Orders No's 519 & 520 were approved by the Boar
Orders are on file 1n the offlce of the County Clerk.

Motion carried.

County Clerk - - - Delbert Mathia
Register of Deeds - Janice Beem
Probate Court - - - Judge Rankin

Sheriff

Clerk of District Court - Lucille Allison
County Engineer - -

Summons referred to County Attorney.

The Board discussed the securing of rlght-of-way easements for sub-district
10. It was moved by Mr. Booth, that since it

No.

1 of Wakarusa Main Sewer District No.
had heretofore been planned to secure the necessary right-of-way prior to January 20,
and since funds are available in Wakarusa Main No. 10, he moved that the amount of ‘the a
of $2,250.00 be pald from this fund to the Clerk of the District Court, at once.

Rex Johnson

was seconded by Mr. Kampschroeder, and carried.

: ; It was moved by Mr.
'rfffw~-«~ﬂ~“n~ raocha. adnusted and establlshed for 1968 in accordance w1th the schedule

OFFICE
General

Assessor

Assessor &Zoning

Sheriff

JOB CLASSIFICATION

Deputy Officer, Chief
Clerk & Bookkeepers

Clerk or Typist

JOB TITLE

Lone Star Lake

Assessor
Chief:Clerk
Clerk

Clerk

Clerk

Zoning Adm.
Undersheriff
Deputy

Radio Disp.

Deputy

Nightman

Bindweed

Booth,

seconded by Mr.

WAGE
400.00--400. 00

550.00~--580, 00
360.00--380. 00
295.00~-310.00
275.00--310.00
250.00--250.00
250.00--250. 00

450.00--47500

530.00--600. 00
465.00--510.00
340.00--380.00
365.00--405.00
480.00--525. 00
380 .00--525.00
40.00--%pay 262,
480, oo--sgsyoo >0
465.00--510.00
445.00--510.00
425.00--480.00
207.50--%pay 212.50
10.00 per Day --

325.00--350.00

PERIOD OF SERVICE

Starting Salary

:g:er é Year to 5 years
€r 5 years to 10
After 10 years years

Startlng Salary

After

1 year to 5 years

After 5 years to 10 years
Bfter 10 years to 15 years
After 15 years

Laurence Rice
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—=—
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1968,
ards
Motlo

Kampschroeder, that the wages fpr

STARTING TIME

Oct. 1967
Nov.
Sept.
Jan.
Sept.
Dec,
Det.

1964

1964

1966

1967 Seas
1967 sonal
1967 "

Mar. 1967
Aug.
Oct.
Aug.
oct.
Mar,

- Jan.
Jan.
July
Mar,
Jan,

1959
1965
1966
1965
1961
1962 j
1952 :
1962
1965
1966
Jan, 1967
Aug, 1967
Sept. 1967

WAGE SCALE .

370 per month
395 "

405 " "
420 * "

$315 to
370 to
385 to
405 to

$265 to
305 to
330 to
345 to

375 to

315 ,
330 i #
370 " :
380 " "

395 " "
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